506302372 10/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6349121

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MING CHE CHAN	07/01/2020
GEORGE HSIA	08/15/2020
CHUNG-HUI CHEN	07/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION
Street Address:	132 FAIRGROUNDS ROAD
City:	WEST KINGSTON
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02892

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29666190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7088

Email: RLLPatents@LAlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP

Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET, 23RD FLOOR Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2000-762070(APC-0699-US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. LICHTER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Lichter/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

Total Attachments: 15

506302372

source=executed Assignment#page1.tif source=executed Assignment#page2.tif source=executed Assignment#page3.tif source=executed Assignment#page4.tif



Assignment-Page I of 5

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned

Ming Che Chan of No. 118, Yuemei 1st Road, Zhongli District, Taoyuan City 320, TAIWAN ROC:

George Hsia of 2nd Floor, No. 6, Lane 2, Alley 185, Zhongsheh Road, Shilin District, Taipei City, TAIWAN ROC; and

Chung-Hui Chen of 6F, No. 42, Section 1, Cheng Tai Road, Wugu District, New Taipei City 248, TAIWAN ROC, respectively, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

	October 10, 2018	
VARIABLE TO A STATE OF THE STAT	Enter Filing Date Above	
under Application Serial No.	29/666,190	and

titled POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT,

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

A2000-762070

Assignment-Page 2 of 5

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

2020.7.	1	Ming Cl	re Chan	管明报
Date		Ming Che Cha		
Witnessed befor	e us this / day of J	u/y,2		
Printed Name: _	遊心也 Pane	Jen - 51	lih	
	nature: 44-4			
	乘齿脉 Chen			
Second Witness	Signature: スタ きょん	Chen Chi	h-Ming	

Assignment-Page 3 of 5

Date	George Hsia
Witnessed before us this day of	, 2020:
Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	
Second Witness Signature:	

Assignment- Page 4 of 5

2020,07.01	凍老彈 Chung-Hui Ch
Date	Chung-Hui Chen
Witnessed before us this day of	July , 2020:
Printed Name: #1-# dar	ig Jen-Shih
First Witness Signature:	Rang Jen-Shih
Printed Name: 3度长多 Chev	· Chih-Ming
Printed Name: 3 + 4 Chev	33 Chex chih-Ming

Assignment-Page 5 of 5

	By: SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORAT
te	Signature
	Daniel C. Sheridan
	Printed Name of Signor
	Senior Patent Counsel - Americas
	Title/Authority of Signor
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
	
On this day of	, 2020, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared	d Daniel C. Sheridan (name of document
signer), proved to me throu	ugh satisfactory evidence of identification, which were
(MERCHANARDADANANARARARARARA)	to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached docu	ument, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
it voluntarily for its stated	purpose.
(SEAL) Print	nted name of Notary:
My	commission expires:

A2000-762070

Assignment-Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned

Ming Che Chan of No. 118, Yuèmei 1st Road, Zhongli District, Taoyuan City 320, TAIWAN ROC:

George Hsia of 2nd Floor, No. 6, Lane 2, Alley 185, Zhongsheh Road, Shilin District, Taipei City, TAIWAN ROC; and

Chung-Hui Chen of 6F, No. 42, Section 1, Cheng Tai Road, Wugu District, New Taipei City 248, TAIWAN ROC, respectively, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

	October 10, 2018	
	Enter Filing Date Above	
under Application Serial No.	29/666,190	and
titled	POWER DISTRIBUTION UNIT.	

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Assignment- Page 2 of 5

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

Date	Ming Che Chan
Witnessed before us this day of	
Printed Name:	
First Witness Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Second Witness Signature:	

Assignment-Page 3 of 5

8/15/20	MARKE -
Date	Genrge Hsja
Witnessed before us this 15th day of	August, 2020:
Printed Name: <u>CAHNEVINE</u>	<u>Hsia</u>
First Witness Signature:	<u>Aldi</u>
Printed Name:	402
Second Witness Signature:	
, market	7 % 7 %

Assignment-Page 4 of 5

Date	Chi	Chung-Hui Chen	
Witnessed before us this	day of	, 2020:	
Printed Name: First Witness Signature:			
Printed Name:			
Second Witness Signature:			

	By: SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATIO		
Pate	Signature		
	Daniel C. Sheridan		
	Printed Name of Signor		
	Senior Patent Counsel - Americas		
	Title/Authority of Signor		
man a man anan			
COUNTY OF			
On this day of	f, 2020, before me, the undersigned notary		
public, personally ap	public, personally appeared <u>Daniel C. Sheridan</u> (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were		
signer), proved to me			
	, to be the person whose name is signed on the		
preceding or attached	d document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed		
it voluntarily for its	stated purpose.		
•			
(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary:		
	My commission expires:		

Assignment-Page 1 of 5

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned

Ming Che Chan of No. 118, Yuemei 1st Road, Zhongli District, Taoyuan City 320, TAIWAN ROC;

George Hsia of 2nd Floor, No. 6, Lane 2, Alley 185, Zhongsheh Road, Shilin District, Taipei City, TAIWAN ROC; and

Chung-Hui Chen of 6F, No. 42, Section 1, Cheng Tai Road, Wugu District, New Taipei City 248, TAIWAN ROC, respectively, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

	October 10, 2018	
And the set of the set	Enter Filino Date Above	~~
under Application Serial No	29/666,190	and
titled POW	ER DISTRIBUTION UNII	Σ.

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Assignment-Page 2 of 5

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

Date	Ming Che Chan
Witnessed before us this day of	, 2020:
Printed Name:	
First Witness Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Second Witness Signature:	

Attorney Docket No.: A2000-762070(APC-0699-US-DP) Assignment- Page 3 of 5

Date	George Hsia
Witnessed before us thisday of	, 2020:
Printed Name:	
First Witness Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Second Witness Signature:	

Attorney Docket No.: A2000-762070(APC-0699-US-DP) Assignment- Page 4 of 5

Date		Chung-Hui Chen	
Witnessed before us this	day of	, 2020:	
Printed Name:			
First Witness Signature:			
Printed Name:			
Second Witness Signature:			

Assignment-Page 5 of 5

		ву	: SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC IT CORPORATION
	Q/z	Boo	Dill Elec
Date	10° 8° 5	* ************************************	Signature
			Daniel C. Sheridan
			Printed Name of Signor
			Senior Patent Counsel Americas Title/Authority of Signor
	STATE OF <u>Mas</u>		
	COUNTY OF ES	73CX	······
	On this 15 day of	September	, 2020, before me, the undersigned notary
	public, personally ap	peared <u>Daniel C</u>	C. Sheridan (name of document
	signer), proved to me	through satisfac	ctory evidence of identification, which were
	personally ke	<u>)/////,</u> to	be the person whose name is signed on the
	N. M.		acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
	it voluntarily for its stated purpose.		
	(SEAL)		n 90 Jameen of Notary: Susan M. Jameen
	formari		on expires: November 13, 2026

Susan M. Yameen Notery Public COMM: YWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires November 13, 2026

A2000-782070

RECORDED: 10/14/2020